address sexually transmitted diseases within the local health jurisdiction, with an emphasis on 
the prevention and control of infectious syphilis, congenital syphilis, gonorrhea, and chlamydia 
trachomatis infection as described and specified in the Scope of Work. 

GRANT AMOUNT:  The maximum amount payable under this Grant shall not exceed Two 
Hundred Eighteen Thousand, Seven Hundred Dollars ($218,700). 

TERM OF GRANT AGREEMENT:  The term of the Grant shall begin on July 1, 2019 and 
terminates on June 30, 2024.  No funds may be requested or invoiced for services performed or 
costs incurred after June 30, 2024. 

PROJECT REPRESENTATIVES:  The Project Representatives during the term of this Grant